

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 184 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

FEDERATION O SBI PENSIONERS ASS.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Brajesh Varuna, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPetitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti on unserved
respondent No.4.The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that he has
filed it today but he does not have copy of such disclosure.

Registry has to verify the dasti service properly.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 1.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar