

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 184 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

FEDERATION O SBI PENSIONERS ASS.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for respondent No.3 present.

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that they
have filed vakalatnama even for respondent No.4. Office to verify
the same. Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents
who have been served and represented by their counsels, to file
counter affidavit. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that
with respect to respondent No.1, he has filed proof of dasti
service. Office to verify the same and submit.

List again on 2.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR